
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Ortega, Vice-Chair;  

Gilmore, Kniech, Lopez, New

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, October 10, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves the 2019 Denver Health and Hospital Authority 

operating agreement (ENVHL-CE60436-30).

18-1125

Laurel Delmonico

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Catholic Charities and Community 

Services of the Archdiocese of Denver by adding $34,771 

for a new total amount of $1,258,560 to provide for cost 

of living (COLA) adjustments and direct Head Start 

services to 195 children, citywide. No change to contract 

duration (201840633).

18-1101

Amends a contract with Clayton Early Learning by adding 

$35,746 for a new total amount of $1,297,191 to provide 

for cost of living (COLA) adjustments and direct Head 

Start services to 201 children, citywide. No change to 

contract duration (201840634).

18-1102

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13119
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13095
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13096


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, October 10, 2018

Amends a contract with School District Number One by 

adding $52,151 for a new total of $1,770,214 to provide 

for cost of living (COLA) adjustments and direct Head 

Start services to 302 children, citywide. No change to 

contract duration (201840635).

18-1103

Amends a contract with Mile High Montessori Early 

Learning Center by adding $48,740 for a new total 

amount of $1,812,251 to provide for cost of living 

(COLA) adjustments and direct Head Start services to 281 

children, citywide. No change to contract duration 

(201840638).

18-1104

Amends a contract with Volunteers of America by adding 

$$16,092 for a new total amount of $$518,161 to provide 

for cost of living (COLA) adjustments and direct Head 

Start services to 269 children, citywide. No change to 

contract duration (201840640).

18-1105

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13097
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13098
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13099

